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Chapter 2: Student Support Framework 

 

Extenuating Circumstance (EC) Panel Contact Details 

 

Information 

 

 

Please note that EC Panels are responsible for ensuring that their contact details are up to date. 

To update these details please contact: academic.services@ucl.ac.uk 

 

 

Faculty Department/ 
Division/ Unit 

Members E-mail 

Arts and 
Humanities  
/Social and 
Historical 
Sciences 
  

Faculty EC Panel 
Please contact 
departmental 
programme  or 
school EC Panel 
Secretary in first 
instance  

Celia MacDougall (Deputy 
Chair) and Olivia Braddock 
(Secretary)  

ah-shs-faculty@ucl.ac.uk  

Arne Hofmann (Chair) a.hofmann@ucl.ac.uk  

Matteo Fumagalli (Member) matteo.fumagalli@ucl.ac.uk  

Arts and Science 
UG 

Wendy Sims-Schouten (Chair) w.sims-schouten@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Arts and Science 
Administration 
(Rotating Secretary) 

uasc-ug-office@ucl.ac.uk 

Arts and Science 
PG 

Thomas Kador (Chair) t.kador@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Cristy Meadows 
(Secretary) 

uasc-pg-office@ucl.ac.uk 

English UG Dennis Duncan (Chair) 
 

dennis.duncan@ucl.ac.uk 

Jessica Green (Secretary) jessica.green@ucl.ac.uk  

English (PG - MA 
Linguistics) 

Julia Jordan 
(Chair) 

julia.jordan@ucl.ac.uk 

Natasha Clarke (Secretary) n.clark@ucl.ac.uk 
 

English (PG - MA 
Issues) 

Julia Jordan 
(Chair) 

julia.jordan@ucl.ac.uk 

Natasha Clarke (Secretary) n.clark@ucl.ac.uk 
 

ESPS 
 
 
 

Roland Kappe (Chair) r.kappe@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Julia Wagner (Secretary) j.wagner@ucl.ac.uk 

Greek and Latin 
(UG) 

Mairéad McAuley (UG Chair) mairead.mcauley@ucl.ac.uk 
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Faculty Department/ 
Division/ Unit 

Members E-mail 

Gesine Manuwald (UG Deputy 
Chair) 

g.manuwald@ucl.ac.uk 

April Jones (UG Secretary) classics.office@ucl.ac.uk 

Greek and Latin 
(PG) 

Maria Wyke (PG Chair) 
Gesine Manuwald (PG Deputy 
Chair) 
Wendy Leung (PG Secretary) 

m.wyke@ucl.ac.uk 
g.manuwald@ucl.ac.uk 
 
classics.office@ucl.ac.uk 

Hebrew and 
Jewish Studies 

Alina Damsma (Chair) a.damsma@ucl.ac.uk 
  

Vanessa Richards (Secretary) vanessa.richards@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Information Studies Elizabeth Lomas (Chair) e.lomas@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Sarah Davenport (Secretary) s.davenport@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Philosophy Joe Horton (Chair) joe.horton@ucl.ac.uk 

Saziye Suleyman  (Secretary) s.suleyman@ucl.ac.uk 
 

SELCS CMII (UG) Tony McNeill (Chair) anthony.mcneill@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Jo Wilks and Susan Westbrook 
(Secretary) 

j.wilks@ucl.ac.uk 
s.westbrook@ucl.ac.uk 
 

SELCS CMII (PG) Claire Thomson (Chair) claire.thomson@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Derek Kempen and Susan 
Westbrook (Secretary) 

d.kempen@ucl.ac.uk 
s.westbrook@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Slade Kieren Reed (Chair) kieren.reed@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Joe Tilley (Secretary) joseph.tilley@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Anthropology Mark Dyble (Chair) m.dyble@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Matteo Fumagalli (Secretary) matteo.fumagalli@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Archaeology James Steele (Chair) j.steele@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Judy Medrington (Secretary) j.medrington@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Economics Frank Witte (Chair) f.witte@ucl.ac.uk 

Emer Girling (UG Secretary) 
Tina Fowler (PG Secretary) 

e.girling@ucl.ac.uk 
tina.fowler@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Geography UG Alan Latham (Chair) alan.latham@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Declan Cumberlidge-Myford 
(Secretary)  

d.cumberlidge-
myford@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Geography PG Jan Axmacher and Ayona 
Datta (Chairs) 

j.axmacher@ucl.ac.uk 
a.datta@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Anthony Grout (Secretary) anthony.grout@ucl.ac.uk 
 

History 
 
 

Cari Tuhey (Chair) cari.tuhey@ucl.ac.uk 

Claire Prescott (Secretary) c.prescott@ucl.ac.uk 
 

mailto:g.manuwald@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:classics.office@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:m.wyke@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:g.manuwald@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:classics.office@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:a.damsma@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:vanessa.richards@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:e.lomas@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:s.davenport@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:joe.horton@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:s.suleyman@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:anthony.mcneill@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:j.wilks@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:s.westbrook@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:claire.thomson@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:d.kempen@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:s.westbrook@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:kieren.reed@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:joseph.tilley@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:m.dyble@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:matteo.fumagalli@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:j.steele@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:j.medrington@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:f.witte@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:e.girling@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:tina.fowler@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:alan.latham@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:d.cumberlidge-myford@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:d.cumberlidge-myford@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:j.axmacher@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:a.datta@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:anthony.grout@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:cari.tuhey@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:c.prescott@ucl.ac.uk


Faculty Department/ 
Division/ Unit 

Members E-mail 

 

History of Art 
 
 
 

Rosemary Moore (Chair) rosemary.moore@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Robert Brown (Secretary) r.brown@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Institute of the 
Americas 

Nadia Hilliard (Chair) n.hilliard@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Lorna Bowden, Poppy Brooks 
and Antonella Silvestro 
(Secretaries) 

ia-programmes@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Political Science 
(UG) 

Sarah De Morais Bettencourt 
Da Camara Correia (Chair) 

s.correia@ucl.ac.uk 

Amy Dunn and Sophie Belton 
(Secretaries) 

amy.dai@ucl.ac.uk 
s.belton@ucl.ac.uk 

Political Science 
(PG) 

Kalina Zhekova (Chair) kalina.zhekova@ucl.ac.uk 

Amy Dunn and Monika Titane  
(Secretary) 

amy.dai@ucl.ac.uk 
m.titane@ucl.ac.uk 

SSEES Languages 
and Culture 

Christian Emery (Chair) c.emery@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Alexander Allsopp (Secretary) ssees-extenuating-
circumstances@ucl.ac.uk 

SSEES Politics 
and Sociology 

Christian Emery (Chair) c.emery@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Alexander Allsopp (Secretary) ssees-extenuating-
circumstances@ucl.ac.uk 

SSEES Business 
and Economics 

Christian Emery (Chair) c.emery@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Alexander Allsopp (Secretary) ssees-extenuating-
circumstances@ucl.ac.uk 

SSEES History Christian Emery (Chair) c.emery@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Alexander Allsopp (Secretary) ssees-extenuating-
circumstances@ucl.ac.uk 

SSEES History, 
Politics and  
Economics 

Christian Emery (Chair) c.emery@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Alexander Allsopp (Secretary) ssees-extenuating-
circumstances@ucl.ac.uk 

SSEES IMESS Christian Emery (Chair) c.emery@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Alexander Allsopp (Secretary) ssees-extenuating-
circumstances@ucl.ac.uk 

SSEES PG Christian Emery (Chair) c.emery@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Alexander Allsopp (Secretary) ssees-extenuating-
circumstances@ucl.ac.uk 

      Bartlett Faculty EC Panel 
Please contact 
Departmental EC 
Panel Secretary in 
first instance 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 
 
p.mclennan@ucl.ac.uk 
 
steve.ridge@ucl.ac.uk 

Peter McLennan (Deputy 
Chair) 

Steve Ridge  (Secretary) 

BSc Architecture/ 
BSc Architectural & 
Interdiscp. Studies 
EC Panels 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Kim Van Poeteren 
Beth Barnett-Sanders 
Pani Fanai-Danesh 
(Secretary) 

k.vanpoeteren@ucl.ac.uk 
b.barnett-sanders@ucl.ac.uk; 
p.fanai-danesh@ucl.ac.uk  

MEng Engineering 
& Architectural 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Dan Carter  dan.carter@ucl.ac.uk 
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Faculty Department/ 
Division/ Unit 

Members E-mail 

Design/MSci 
Architecture 

Alice Whewell 
(Secretary) 

a.whewell@ucl.ac.uk 
 

BSc Urban 
Planning Design 
Management 
 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Eliza Fleming 
(Secretary) 
 

e.fleming@ucl.ac.uk 
 

BSc Project 
Management for 
Construction/  
EC Panel 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Robin Christian  
(Secretary) 

r.christian@ucl.ac.uk 
 

MArch Architecture Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Kelly Van Hecke (Secretary) k.vanhecke@ucl.ac.uk 
 

MArch 
Architectural 
Design 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Tom Mole (Secretary) t.mole@ucl.ac.uk 
 

MArch Urban 
Design 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Tom Mole (Secretary) t.mole@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Biointegrated 
Design 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Zoe Lau 
(Secretary) 

zoe.lau@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Bartlett School of 
Architecture 
Examinations in 
Professional 
Practice in 
Architecture 
(RIBA/ARB) 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Naz Siddique 
(Secretary) 

n.siddique@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Bartlett School of 
Architecture 15-
Month 
Programmes & PG 
Cert 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Daniel Rodriguez (Secretary) daniel-rodriguez@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Historic Urban and 
Architectural 
History & Space 
Syntax 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Drew Pessoa (Secretary) d.pessoa@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Landscape 
Architecture 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Zoe Lau 
 (Secretary) 

zoe.lau@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Architectural 
Computation & 
Digital Theory 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Tung Ying Chow 
(Secretary) 

tung.chow@ucl.ac.uk 
 

MSc Environment, 
Energy & 
Resources 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Robert Heller (Secretary) robert.heller@ucl.ac.uk 
 

MPlan City 
Planning 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Nina Jasilek (Secretary) n.jasilek@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Bartlett School of 
Planning PGT 
Programmes 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Reem El-Sharouni 
(Secretary) 

r.el-sharouni@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 
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Faculty Department/ 
Division/ Unit 

Members E-mail 

MSc Construction 
& Project 
Management  

Ruhana Begum (Secretary) ruhana.begum@ucl.ac.uk 
 

MSc Development 
& Planning 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Sharon Cooney (Secretary) s.cooney@ucl.ac.uk 
 

MSc Built 
Environment 

Aeli Roberts (Chair) a.roberts@ucl.ac.uk 

Isha Reid (Secretary) i.reid@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Brain 
Sciences 

Faculty EC Panel 
Please contact 
Departmental EC 
Panel Secretary in 
first instance 

Julie Evans (Chair) julie.evans@ucl.ac.uk  

Shibhan Atack (Secretary) shibhan.atack@ucl.ac.uk 

 Ear Institute UG Rosemary Monk (Co-Chair) r.monk@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Martin Abbott  
(Co-Secretary) 

martin.abbott@ucl.ac.uk 
 

 Ear Institute PG Paul Radomskij (Chair) p.radomskij@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Donna Pile-Grant (Secretary) d.pile-grant@ucl.ac.uk 
 

 PALS Anna Freud 
Centre 

Rachel Hiller (Chair) r.hiller@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Lauren Shum (Secretary) lauren.shum@ucl.ac.uk 
 

 PALS Clinical 
Psychology 

Will Mandy  
(Chair) 

w.mandy@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Julia Curl 
(Secretary) 

j.curl@ucl.ac.uk 
 

 PALS Language 
Sciences 

Steven Bloch (Chair) s.bloch@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Rebecca Holmes (Secretary) rebecca.holmes@ucl.ac.uk 
 

 PALS UG Nausicaa Pouscoulous  
(Co-Chair) 

n.pouscoulous@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Terence Teevan (Co-
Secretary) 

t.teevan@ucl.ac.uk 
 

 PALS Psychology 
PGT 

Chris Evans (Chair) c.evans@ucl.ac.uk 

Alexa Richardson 
(Secretary) 

Alexa.richardson@ucl.ac.uk 
 

 Institute of 
Neurology 

Alex Leff  
(Chair) 

a.leff@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Angela O’Regan (Secretary) a.o'regan@ucl.ac.uk 
 

 Institute of 
Ophthalmology 

Michele Russell (Chair) michele.russell@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Nazmul Hussain (Secretary) nazmul.hussain1@ucl.ac.uk 
 

 Division of 
Psychiatry 

Sarah Rowe (Chair) s.rowe@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Noorjaben Monowari 
(Secretary) 

n.monowari@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Engineering 
Sciences 
  

Faculty EC Panel 
Please contact 
Departmental EC 

Simon Banks (Chair) 
Leonie James (Deputy Chair) 

faceng.extcirc@ucl.ac.uk 

Beth Campbell (Secretary) faceng.extcirc@ucl.ac.uk  
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Faculty Department/ 
Division/ Unit 

Members E-mail 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  

Panel Secretary in 
first instance 
 
 

Biochemical 
Engineering 
 
 

  

Martinia Micheletti biochemeng.ec@ucl.ac.uk 

Andrea Crammond 
(Secretary) 

biochemeng.ec@ucl.ac.uk 

Chemical 
Engineering 

  

Isobel Mackay (Chair) chemeng.ec@ucl.ac.uk 

Pinkie Wong (Secretary) chemeng.ec@ucl.ac.uk 

Civil, 
Environmental and 
Geomatic 
Engineering 

  

Tristan Robinson (Chair) cege.e-c@ucl.ac.uk 

Pavlina Pyari (Secretary) cege.e-c@ucl.ac.uk 

Computer Science 
UG 
 

Yuzi Nakamura 
(Chair) 

cs.ec@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Nicholas Smith (Secretary) cs.ec@ucl.ac.uk  

Computer Science 
PG 
 
 
 

  

Daniel Buchan (Chair) cs.ec@ucl.ac.uk 

Nhu Nguyen (Secretary) cs.ec@ucl.ac.uk  

Electronic and 
Electrical 
Engineering 
 

  

Sally Day (Chair) eee.ecs@ucl.ac.uk  

Joanna Payne (Secretary) eee.ecs@ucl.ac.uk 

Management 
Science and 
Innovation 

  

Michelle Tinsley (Chair) mgmt-ec@ucl.ac.uk 

Joe Fitzsimons (Secretary) mgmt-ec@ucl.ac.uk 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

  

Eral Bele 
(Chair) 

mecheng.ec@ucl.ac.uk 

Virginia Vaughan (Secretary) mecheng.ec@ucl.ac.uk    

Medical Physics 
and Bioengineering 

  

Rebecca Yerworth (Chair) medphys.ec@ucl.ac.uk 

Hallie Cook (Secretary) medphys.ec@ucl.ac.uk 

Science, 
Technology, 
Engineering and 
Public Policy 

  

Arthur Petersen (Chair)  steapp.ecs@ucl.ac.uk 

Jo Hible  
(Secretary) 

steapp.ecs@ucl.ac.uk 

Security and Crime 
Science (Jill Dando 
Institute) 

  

Amy Thornton (Chair) scs-ec@ucl.ac.uk  

Paola Pane 
(Secretary) 

scs-ec@ucl.ac.uk  

IOE 
 
 
 
 
 

Faculty EC Panel 
 

Evi Katsapi  
(UG/ITE Chair) 

e.katsapi@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Yu Xuan Chng and Alyssa 
Takagi  
(UG Secretary) 

ioe-ec@ucl.ac.uk 

Chloe Marshall (PG Chair) chloe.marshall@ucl.ac.uk 
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Faculty Department/ 
Division/ Unit 

Members E-mail 

 
 
 
 
 

Lisa Borejszo  
(PG Secretary) 

ioe-ec@ucl.ac.uk 

Laws Faculty EC Panel Olga Thomas (Chair) olga.thomas@ucl.ac.uk  

Sonia Hirji (UG applications 
Secretary) 

s.hirji@ucl.ac.uk  

Amrit Phagura (PG 
applications Secretary) 

a.phagura@ucl.ac.uk  

Life 
Sciences 

Faculty EC Panel 
Please contact 
Departmental EC 
Panel Secretary in 
first instance 
 
  

Hazel Smith (Chair) lifextenuatingcircumstances
@ucl.ac.uk  

Gillian Hogg (UG applications 
Secretary) 

lifextenuatingcircumstances
@ucl.ac.uk   

Jane Inge (PG applications 
secretary) 

School of 
Pharmacy 

Kirsten Harvey (Chair) kirsten.harvey@ucl.ac.uk 
  

Lavon Hendricks (secretary) l.hendrix@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Division of 
Biosciences: 
Biochemistry 

Eleni Makrinou (Chair) e.makrinou@ucl.ac.uk 

Alex Seow (Secretary) a.seow@ucl.ac.uk 

Division of 
Biosciences: 
Biological Sciences 

Lawrence Bellamy (Chair) l.bellamy@ucl.ac.uk  

Jo Payne 
Fahmida Khatun 
(Secretaries) 

joanna.payne@ucl.ac.uk      
fahmida.khatun@ucl.ac.uk 

Division of 
Biosciences: 
Biomedical 
Sciences 

Richard Tunwell (Chair) r.tunwell@ucl.ac.uk  

Atalanta Hersey (Secretary) a.hersey@ucl.ac.uk  

Division of 
Biosciences: 
Human Sciences 
and Cell Biology 
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